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' "Dear Mr. Crane: g
. := -d

SUBJECT: EFFECT OF EARTHQUAKES ON EMERGENCY RESPONSES AT HUPB01.DT. BAY g
__

s ,

We are requesting that your emergency plan be revised to include a des-
cription of potential complicating factors which might be caused by
earthquakes which either initiate or follow the initiation of accidents.
Factors to be considered for your facility plans should include the impacts
due to potential disruption of communications networks and transportation
routes. Your concem should be the availability of resources and per-
sonnel to augment onsite staff, transit to and among emergency response
facilities and consnunications with offsite organizations. Arrangements
should be made such that equipment to be used in such circumstances (such
as helicopters, off-road vehicles, etc.) will be dedicated for use by the
plant even under pressing and competing needs such as offsite rescue
missions.

The procedures to be used to detennine the protective actions reconmended
to offsite authorities should be revised to incorporate consideration of
earthquake effects offsite. Evacuation time estimates also should be
revised to incorporate consideration of earthquake activity. The revisions
to the protective action detennination methods and evacuation time esti-
mates should be done in coordination with offsite officials responsible
for protective action decision making and implementation.

For Humboldt Bay, the emergency plan need only to address hazards mlating
to stored fuel at this time but should include the above factors where
applicable.

We are mquesting FEMA to review the adequacy of State and local capabilities
with respect to response during earthquakes. A copy of our memorandum to
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FEMA is enclosed. The response to this concern should be incorocrated
in a revised site Emergency Plan submitted in accordance with the pro-
vision of the revised 10 CFR Part 50 of the Connission's regulations.

Sincerely,

| Original Signed by

| T. A. Icoonto

| Thomas A. Ippolito, Chief
Operating Reactors Branch f2
Division of Licensing

Enclosure:
Memorandum, NRC (Grimes)

to FEMA (McConnell) dated
11/3/80
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Cocxet No. 5C-133

Mr. P. A. Crane
Vice President and General Counsel
Pacific Gas and Electric Comoany
77 3eile 5 reet, 31st Floor
San F-ancisco, California 9410c

Dear Mr. Crane:

SUBJECT: EFFECT CF EARTHOUAXES ON EMERGENCY RESPONSES AT HUMBCLDT 3AY

We are requesting that your emergency :lan be avised to incluce a tes-
cription of potential ccmclicating f ac: Ors unica mignt be caused by
earthcuakes anica either initiate or follow :ne initiation of accidents.
Facters to be consicerec for your facility plans sneuld include ne imcacts
due to :otent'al aisru:: ion of communicati:ns cer.verts anc trans: etati:n
routes. Your concern snculd :e One availacili y of resources anc :er-t

sonnel to augment onsite staff, transit to and among energency resconse
facilities and communications with of fsite organi:ations. Arrangements
should be made sucn : hat ecui: ment to be asac in such circumstances (such
as helicooters, off-roaa venicles, etc.) aill :e :edicated for use by :ne
plant even under pressing and competing neecs such as offsite rescue
missions.

The procedures to De used to determine the protactive actions recommenced
to offsite authorities snould be revised to incorporate considera:icn of
earthquake effects offsite. Evacuation time estimates also should be
revised to incorporate consideration of earthquake activity. The revisions
to the protective action determination methods and evacuation time esti-
mates should be done in coordination with offsite officials responsible
for protective action decision making and implementation.

For Humboldt Say, the emergency plan need only to address hazards relating
to stored fuel at this time but should include the above factors where
applicable.

We are requesting FEMA to review the adequacy of State and local capabilities
with respect to response during earthquakes. A copy of our memorandum to
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FEMA is enclosed. The response to tnis concern should be incorporated
in a revised site Emergency Plan submitted in accordance with the cro-4

vision of the revised 10 CFR Part 50 of the Comission's regulations.

Sincerely,
:.
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_
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n, .L. , s .. c . '. a |
' Thomas A.j!?colito, Chief '

;

Operating Reactors 3 ranch 12
Division of Licensing

Enclosure:
.%randum, NRC (. Grimes)
to FEMA (McConnelli dated
11/3/30
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Mr. J. M. Pilant i

| ~ Nebraska Public Power District -3 "November 19, 1980-

,

cc:

Mr. G. D. Watsen, General Counsel
Nebraska Public Power District
P. O. Box 499
Columbus, Nebraska 68601

Mr. Arthur C. Gene, Attorney
Snell & Wilmer
3100 Valley Center

'
Phoenix, Ari:ena 85073"

Coccer Nuclear Station
' ATTN: Mr. L. Lessor

Station Sucerintenden
P. O. Sex 984

j 3rewnville, Nebraska 68321

i 'Auburn Public Library
118 - 15tn Street
Aucurn, Nebraska 68305
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